
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6625
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2000
VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS IN MADHYA PRADESH
JAIBHAN SINGH PAWAIYA

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Voluntary Organisations/NGOs engaged in implementation of Health Programmes in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) the funds provided by the Union Government to each of these organisations during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI N.T. SHANMUGAM)

(a)&(b) The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House.
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